OP \$40.00 5349659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM648264

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerlyn Software, LLC		04/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SureCost, LLC	
Street Address:	14 Washington Street	
City:	Conway	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03818	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5349659	SURECOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-04-30 Articles of Charter Surrender NH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0745

State of New Hampshire

Filing Fee: \$35,00 Use black print or type. Filed
Date Filed: 04/30/2021 02:00:00 PM
Effective Date: 04/30/2021 02:00:00 PM
Filing #: 5360586 Pages: 1
Business ID: 381081
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State
State of New Hampshire

ARTICLES OF CHARTER SURRENDER

ited liability company: C Surrender are being file reign jurisdiction. vas duly approved by the such separate voting and operating agreen company's new name:	the members and if group, in the manne nent:	voting by	any separa	ate voting
Surrender are being file reign jurisdiction. vas duly approved by the such separate voting and operating agreen company's new name:	the members and if group, in the manne nent:	voting by	any separa	ate voting
reign jurisdiction. vas duly approved by to such separate voting and operating agreen company's new name:	the members and if group, in the manne nent:	voting by	any separa	ate voting
such separate voting and operating agreen company's new name:	group, in the manne nent:	voting by er required	any separa by this cha	ate voting apter and
······································				
nnany's new jurisdiction				
nnany's new jurisdiction				
ompany hereby appoin o enforce the rights	of members who the service of proce Cor (clly/	state as its exercise ss address nway town)	appraisal	oservice of rights in 03818 (zip code) 03818 (zip code)
				g is:
<u>'</u>		Calvin Hun (Print or type Authorized (Title)	nsicker name) d Person	epresentative}
1	o enforce the rights ation. (Please provide 14 Washington St. (no. & street) 14 Washington St. (no. & street)	enforce the rights of members who ation. (Please provide the service of proce 4 Washington St. Cor (no. & street) (city/ 14 Washington St. Cor (no. & street) (city/ enter surrender shall take effect on the effect of the effective date not more than 90 days from the effect of the	enforce the rights of members who exercise ation. (Please provide the service of process address ation. (Please provide the service of process address ation. (Please provide the service of process address at a service of process address at a service of process address and the service of a s	(no. & street) (city/town) (state) 14 Washington St. Conway NH (no. & street) (city/town) (state) arter surrender shall take effect on the effective time provided in effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing (Signature of a member or other duly authorized response (Print or type name) Authorized Person (Title)

Disclaimer: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989 Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Form D-2A (10/2017)

RECORDED: 05/20/2021